
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 SEP 2024

R1 03 Sep 2024 | Chantilly | TERRES NOIRES HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 019390
	 2	 001243
	 3	 110030
	 4	 882642
	 5	 319081
	 6	 151031
	 7	 400380
	 8	 078523
	 9	 646714
	10	 310654
	11	 279540
	12	 027341
	13	 208722
	14	 915041
	15	 100864
	16	 571930

SHINNING OCEAN (FR)
CALAS (FR)
SKY POWER (FR)
TUMBLER (FR)
PANDIA SELENE (SWI)
IKEN (FR)
QUARTZ DU HOULEY (FR)
SIMPLY STRIKING (FR)
ALATHEA (FR)
MARZOUK (FR)
STAR ROCK (FR)
AL KHAMSIN (FR)
HOLLYHOCK (FR)
JACK O’BOY (FR)
FAMOSO (FR)
AIGUIERE D’ARGENT (FR)

61
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
57
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5

16
8
15
1
3
6
9
14
2
13
7
4
5
12
10
11

F VERON
J MOISAN
S PASQUIER
T TRULLIER
T PICCONE
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
R PEHU
I MENDIZABAL
M BARZALONA
C SOUMILLON
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
D SANTIAGO
H BOUTIN
R MANGIONE

H BLUME
P&J BRANDT
G HERNON
N CAULLERY
H PANTALL
MME J SOUDAN
Y BARBEROT
M D SANCHEZ
P DECOUZ
M DELZANGLES
V LUKA
MME H MARTINEZ
M NIGGE
MRS G RARICK
C PAUTIER
M F WEISSMEIER

7
4
7
5
4
5
4
8
5
4
5
7
5
7
4
7

H
G
G
G
M
M
H
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
H
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
SWI
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
79
79
--
88
--
--
85
--
--
--
75
--
--
--
--

	37-�6�-10-2
	13-�2�-1-5
	44-�8�-3-5
	19-�3�-3-0
	21-�4�-2-3
	23-�5�-3-2
	19-�1�-3-3
	52-�9�-9-7
	16-�2�-3-0
	13-�1�-5-1
	12-�1�-1-3
	59-�6�-10-9
	30-�2�-5-4
	47-�7�-6-0
	25-�1�-8-2
	51-�6�-6-6

$143,152
$63,486
$187,920
$73,433
$81,642
$110,840
$80,252
$275,951
$52,285
$36,095
$34,824
$135,758
$90,430
$95,337
$49,889
$116,068

	23-�5�-5-2
	4-�1�-1-1
	22-�4�-1-2
	9-�1�-1-0
	14-�3�-2-2
	19-�5�-3-2
	10-�0�-1-0
	15-�2�-0-2
	6-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-3
	20-�4�-4-4
	14-�1�-3-3
	24-�3�-2-0
	14-�1�-3-1
	37-�4�-6-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SHINNING OCEAN (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 16 Total: 37-6-10-2 Prize Money: $143,152
Jockey: F Veron WT: 61 Good: 27-3-6-2 Track: 10-3-4-1

7yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-5-5-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Shimmering sands (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-4-0 Last Win: 16/02/24 (200 Days)
Owner: Y Marie-nelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:36.49		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:38.31		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	16]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Vents Contraires	 1:36.28		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Pedrito	 1:23.58		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

2 CALAS (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-1-5 Prize Money: $63,486
Jockey: J Moisan WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-0-5 Track: 5-0-0-3

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Cetova (FR) J+H: 10-1-1-3 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (112 Days)
Owner: Buck Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 J Moisan	 59.5	 $--	 Abelard F	 1:38.30		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	18]	 J Moisan	 59.5	 $--	 Marlowe	 1:45.20		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 J Moisan	 57.5	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 J Moisan	 54	 $--	 Bevan	 1:48.74		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
3 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	17]	 J Moisan	 53.5	 $--	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

3 SKY POWER (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 15 Total: 44-8-3-5 Prize Money: $187,920
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59.5 Good: 33-5-2-4 Track: 15-6-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-1-2
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Feltzer (FR) J+H: 19-6-2-2 Turf: 31-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 30/03/24 (157 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Seigneur	 1:37.58		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Vents Contraires	 1:36.28		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Oxiana	 1:42.60		  ...... 29¼...............................Nantes
3 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Iken	 1:36.83		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
18 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville

4 TUMBLER (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-3-0 Prize Money: $73,433
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Distortion (UK) J+H: 7-0-2-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (860 Days)
Owner: Jp Temime/gest Invest Capital

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Apax	 1:21.08		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Omicrone	 1:28.20		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
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5 PANDIA SELENE (SWI) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 21-4-2-3 Prize Money: $81,642
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay swi m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-2
Sire: Vanishing Cupid (SWI) Dam: Palmotia (FR) J+H: 10-3-0-1 Turf: 19-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-1 Last Win: 14/08/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Mme S Egloff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Tumbler	 1:44.42		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:03.14		  ...... 12½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Lev	 1:49.08		  ...... 10¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Iken	 1:36.83		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne
1 of 8	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Ridpour	 1:40.67		  ..........nk.................................Vichy

6 IKEN (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soudan Barrier: 6 Total: 23-5-3-2 Prize Money: $110,840
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 20-5-3-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-5-3-2
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Kenwana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 22/07/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Crispin De Moubray/mlp Consult

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Bullace	 1:39.60		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Milad	 1:47.32		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Aversa	 1:35.63		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:40.07		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Zvaroshka	 1:36.83		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne

7 QUARTZ DU HOULEY (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-3-3 Prize Money: $80,252
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Facilita (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/23 (334 Days)
Owner: Mme C Pelier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Whispering Dream	 1:23.95		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Omicrone	 1:28.20		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

8 SIMPLY STRIKING (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 14 Total: 52-9-9-7 Prize Money: $275,951
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 30-4-5-4 Track: 11-2-1-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-2
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Reech band (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 43-5-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-4-3 Last Win: 17/06/23 (444 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 56	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:40.04		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 22Jun24	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Sousa	 58.5	 $--	 Lisicles	 1:36.15		  ........ 6¾............................... Madrid
2 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
3 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville

9 ALATHEA (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-3-0 Prize Money: $52,285
Jockey: R Pehu WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Asteria (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (54 Days)
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:40.94		  ........ 3¼...............................Angers
6 of 14	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 R Pehu	 56.5	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:03.14		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 R Pehu	 55	 $--	 Lorne	 2:10.25		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 R Pehu	 59	 $--	 Ker Welen	 2:13.56		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 10	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 R Pehu	 61.5	 $--	 Salduro	 2:25.00		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe

10 MARZOUK (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-5-1 Prize Money: $36,095
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Anoodah (KSA) J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 13-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 15/03/24 (172 Days)
Owner: F Bingheshayan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Druide	 1:43.95		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Bullace	 1:41.75		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 55	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Iken	 1:36.83		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
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11 STAR ROCK (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-3 Prize Money: $34,824
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rock harmonie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/21 (996 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $--	 Vents Contraires	 1:36.28		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 57	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Central Park West	 2:00.07		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

12 AL KHAMSIN (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 4 Total: 59-6-10-9 Prize Money: $135,758
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 34-4-5-5 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-4-4
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al kirana (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 44-6-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-5-3 Last Win: 06/08/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Big Drift	 1:38.65		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 City Of Hope	 1:13.66		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 17	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Hartwood Man	 1:25.69		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Ashghar	 1:54.06		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:39.73		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

13 HOLLYHOCK (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 5 Total: 30-2-5-4 Prize Money: $90,430
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 24-2-5-3 Track: 10-1-1-2

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-3
Sire: Attendu Dam: Makisarde (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 16-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/22 (779 Days)
Owner: Ecurie M Tschopp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 M Eon	 60	 $--	 Sky Power	 1:36.32		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 17	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	15]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Sky Power	 1:37.58		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	12]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Abelard F	 1:38.30		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Incrackable	 1:52.22		  ........... 2.......................... Saint-Malo
2 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville

14 JACK O’BOY (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 12 Total: 47-7-6-0 Prize Money: $95,337
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 55.5 Good: 18-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-2-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Goldy honor (FR) J+H: 8-2-2-0 Turf: 42-7-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-4-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (94 Days)
Owner: S Born/t Rarick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Puerto Madero	 1:39.87		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 17	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:41.16		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:21.72		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Iken	 1:47.32		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 01Jun24	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Hugo Boutin	 56	 $--	 Al Hitmi	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾...................... Baden-Baden

15 FAMOSO (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 10 Total: 25-1-8-2 Prize Money: $49,889
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55 Good: 13-0-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Fair west (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (133 Days)
Owner: P Artigues/c Bleu/p Dauguet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	16]	 A Werle	 55	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
17 of 18	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 My Black Lady	 1:40.31		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 8	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Mountain Song	 1:39.23		  ...... 12¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Iken	 1:36.83		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 8	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:40.67		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy

16 AIGUIERE D’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 11 Total: 51-6-6-6 Prize Money: $116,068
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54.5 Good: 27-4-3-3 Track: 12-0-4-2

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-4-6-5
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Plaisanciere (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 45-6-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-3 Last Win: 24/05/24 (102 Days)
Owner: Galopp-club Rhein-main

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:41.16		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:32.57		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
9 of 15	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 51	 $--	 Bevan	 1:48.74		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 Ashghar	 1:54.06		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
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R2 03 Sep 2024 | Chantilly | DE CAUFFRY CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 2180
	 3	 65742
	 4	 0484
	 5	 0
	 6	 9470
	 7	 84876
	 8	 88
	 9	 6
	10	 783
	11	 524868
	12	 347

IL SAMURAI (FR)
SUNSET BIKINI (FR)
AUDELADESETOILES (FR)
FUJI HANA (FR)
VICTORIA SQUARE (IRE)
TWILLY LIGHT (FR)
ZOUZAL (FR)
PRINCESS SPIRIT (FR)
CERES (GER)
LADY MADEIRA (FR)
LAHOMI (FR)
STRAIGHTTOTHEPOINT (IRE)

59
58
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

5
10
7
8
12
1
6
3
4
11
9
2

G SIAS  3.5 
A SUBIAS  2.5 
A POUCHIN
R PIMBONNET  1.5 
D PROVOST  2.5 
T TRULLIER
L BOUTON  2.5 
J MOBIAN
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
M EON  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 

A G BOTTI
F R MONFORT
M KREBS
M PIMBONNET
Y BARBEROT
D WINDRIF
FRAU A BUDKA
M GUARNIERI
F GRAFFARD
M KREBS
N CAULLERY
F GUYADER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
F
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-1

$0
$17,043
$5,391
$3,748
$0
$2,087
$1,304
$0
$0
$2,478
$6,391
$4,130

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 IL SAMURAI (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Mirrorblack (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Gft Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Vargiu	 58	 $--	 Scandalo	 1:27.62		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly

2 SUNSET BIKINI (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,043
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Espionne (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/05/24 (113 Days)
Owner: Mme H Monfort/mme V Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Hide The Evidence	 1:01.80		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 8	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 La Guapisima	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½...............................Dieppe
8 of 8	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Francisco’s Piece	 -- --- --		  ......... 20.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $--	 Desert Rose	 1:05.70		  ........ 8½...............................Dieppe

3 AUDELADESETOILES (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,391
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Super eria (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Krebs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07May24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Allee De Bercy	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $--	 Gallius	 0:59.10		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe
7 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 A Vilchien	 57.5	 $--	 Slava Oukraini	 1:28.30		  ...... 11¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 7	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Boujee Filly	 1:04.90		  ........ 3¾...............................Dieppe
2 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

4 FUJI HANA (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,748
Jockey: R Pimbonnet (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Validator (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Molle/b Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:25.28		  ........ 7¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 5	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 54	 $--	 La Guapisima	 1:26.77		  ......... 11.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 12	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 R Pimbonnet	 56.5	 $--	 Baliros	 1:48.91		  ........ 5¾................................. Vittel
4 of 7	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 A Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Posafolie	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy

CHANTILLY | PAGE 4



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 SEP 2024

5 VICTORIA SQUARE (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Mawde (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Y Barberot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Nomis	 53.5	 $--	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ........... 9............................ Deauville

6 TWILLY LIGHT (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,087
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Sweet zain (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Dezzutto/c Trecco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Pampelonne	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Awj	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 7	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Gallius	 1:04.51		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 14	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 New Way Baby	 1:16.80		  ...... 13½...............................Evreux

7 ZOUZAL (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: L Bouton (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Zoutia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Decocq/mme A Budka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 02May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Daylight	 1:15.38		  ......... 23.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 New Way Baby	 3:18.40		  ........ 4¼............................ Argentan
8 of 10	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Selenien	 1:26.78		  ...... 11¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 12	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Baliros	 1:48.91		  ........ 3¾................................. Vittel
6 of 10	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Key To Victory	 1:37.80		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine

8 PRINCESS SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mobian WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Princesse d’if (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 09Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 J Mobian	 56	 $--	 Mimos	 1:25.81		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $--	 Donegal	 1:31.38		  ......... 19............................ Deauville

9 CERES (GER) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ger f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Canouville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hollymount Stud France Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Phantasialand	 1:43.25		  ........ 7¼.......................... Saint-Malo

10 LADY MADEIRA (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,478
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Magic mist (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Michler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Angeal	 1:15.76		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $--	 Phantasialand	 1:43.25		  ........ 8¼.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 56	 $--	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
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11 LAHOMI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,391
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Khoriya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Gruson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Fiction	 1:04.05		  ........ 2½.......................... Saint-Malo
4 of 9	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Eywa	 1:26.64		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
8 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 T Le Graet	 51	 $--	 Honey Star	 1:20.33		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 53	 $--	 Fiction	 1:21.91		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp

12 STRAIGHTTOTHEPOINT (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,130
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Relation (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Eywa	 1:26.64		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 53	 $--	 Fiction	 1:21.91		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 SEP 2024

R3 03 Sep 2024 | Chantilly | VILLE LAMORLAYE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 9763
	 3	 2
	 4	 2456
	 5	 2323
	 6	 033005
	 7	 6

MONSIEUR DUPONT (FR)
BAILEYS BACHELOR (FR)
NEW YORK NEW YORK (FR)
HANTANO (IRE)
HALVA (IRE)
QUITE RIGHT TOO (IRE)
SPRING LANTERN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5

3
5
7
1
4
2
6

H BOUTIN
P BAZIRE
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
T PICCONE
L BAILS  1.5 
M BARZALONA

H BLUME
J TOUX
J REYNIER
MME V HEAD
F CHAPPET
N CAULLERY
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-2-2
	 8-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$1,826
$3,880
$12,389
$13,461
$5,614
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MONSIEUR DUPONT (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Whispered promise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Blume

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 56.5	 $--	 Zeolakis	 1:23.32		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne

2 BAILEYS BACHELOR (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Wedding party (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Nash Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 L Nomis	 55	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:22.90		  ...... 20¼...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 10	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $--	 Dulini	 1:22.90		  ......... 17...............................Dieppe
6 of 14	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Miss Woo Woo	 1:19.46		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 59	 $--	 Time Signature	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe

3 NEW YORK NEW YORK (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,880
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ec H&P Pilarski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Noble Cotai	 1:12.52		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely

4 HANTANO (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $12,389
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Moonlight cloud (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Zelasquin	 1:03.94		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
4 of 5	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Rocambolesque	 1:11.63		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Cortado	 1:28.60		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Roshvar	 1:20.17		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
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5 HALVA (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,461
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Home cummins (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Zaharo	 1:06.30		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe
3 of 10	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $--	 One Mistress	 1:10.31		  ........ 3¼..........................Les Sables
2 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 14	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Modern Era	 1:23.20		  ........ 2¼...............................Dieppe

6 QUITE RIGHT TOO (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,614
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Blushing gal (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Galt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:05.40		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe
3 of 8	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 T Le Graet	 56.5	 $--	 Zaharo	 1:06.30		  ........ 3¾...............................Dieppe
12 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 54	 $--	 Fou Furieux	 1:11.10		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Le Graet	 52.5	 $--	 Lucky Wine	 1:15.98		  ......... 18............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 59.5	 $--	 Time Signature	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼...............................Dieppe

7 SPRING LANTERN (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Rosa imperial (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 M Marquette	 54.5	 $--	 Zaharo	 1:06.30		  ........... 7...............................Dieppe
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R4 03 Sep 2024 | Chantilly | EGL. CHAMPLIEU HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 639
	 2	 06
	 3	 959
	 4	 654508
	 5	 60985
	 6	 068605
	 7	 085
	 8	 880
	 9	 038483
	10	 088483
	11	 080368
	12	 77078
	13	 636660
	14	 070000

HOLLY PHELIE (FR)
SCORCH (GER)
VELIA (IRE)
MAGIC WORLD (FR)
NICE RULER (FR)
ELTON (FR)
LOVELY HEART (FR)
GOGO DU BREUIL (FR)
IRINKA (FR)
L’ELU DE SADDLE (FR)
ENORA SENORA (FR)
ARLINO (FR)
PADDY WHITE HEART (FR)
SCATARINNA (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5

12
9
8
14
13
4
10
11
6
1
5
7
2
3

T TRULLIER
A MOLINS  1.5 
M GUYON
L CARBONI  1.5 
S PLANQUE
R MANGIONE
B MARIE
L BOISSEAU
A CRASTUS
A MADAMET
G SIAS  1.5 
L BAILS  1.5 
F LEFEBVRE
EDDY HARDOUIN

D WINDRIF
TIM DONWORTH
S KOBAYASHI
G BIETOLINI
F MONNIER
J J ARELLANO
H FORTINEAU
A FOUASSIER
C LECRIVAIN
M PITART
F X BELVISI
M RULEC
F LE COIDIC
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
F
C
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
G
F
F

FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-2
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0

$1,043
$0
$0
$3,496
$913
$2,565
$826
$0
$5,991
$5,774
$2,739
$0
$4,691
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HOLLY PHELIE (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,043
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Holly polly (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dh Dubois/g Mollier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Letsroll	 2:05.41		  ........ 5¼.............................Le Mans
3 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Nikkaluokta	 1:41.73		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
9 of 10	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Purple Mood	 1:57.80		  ...... 25¼...................... Clairefontaine

2 SCORCH (GER) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Sarandia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: LNJ Foxwoods SC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 16	 25Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 1:57.14		  ...... 17¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 7	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Hamavi	 2:15.03		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 VELIA (IRE) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Ventura (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Healthy Wood Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Belise	 1:47.17		  ........ 4½................................ Craon
5 of 8	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Belle De Saba	 2:29.58		  ...... 17¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 10	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Foehn	 -- --- --		  ...... 17¾............................ Toulouse

4 MAGIC WORLD (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,496
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Magic moonlight (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Bietolini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 27Dec23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Um Wadi	 1:42.07		  ........ 9¾............................Pornichet
4 of 11	 18Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Holy See	 1:42.77		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
5 of 10	 27Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Al Daayen	 2:11.92		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet
14 of 14	 02Jul24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 A Duporte	 54.5	 $--	 Zarina	 1:58.57		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 J Moutard	 59	 $--	 Clash Royale	 2:00.53		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
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5 NICE RULER (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ruler Of The World (IRE) Dam: Sydarra (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hyperion Sarl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Havras	 2:07.10		  ...... 11¼.............................Le Mans
10 of 11	 22Nov23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $--	 Sherzal	 2:14.52		  ...... 17½...............................Angers
9 of 12	 09Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Maltock D’orgeres	 1:51.35		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	15]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine

6 ELTON (FR) Trainer: J J Arellano Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,565
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Silver fame (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc/d Bonilla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $--	 Moor Malpic	 2:55.70		  ...... 30¾...............................Dieppe
8 of 11	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Lazulite	 2:35.68		  ...... 10¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 14	 02Jul24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Zarina	 1:58.57		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Saraluca	 2:06.90		  ...... 12¼.................................Vichy
5 of 10	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:03.51		  ........ 8¼......................Chateaubriant

7 LOVELY HEART (FR) Trainer: H Fortineau Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $826
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Stand up in paris (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries De La Roussiere S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Wild Horses	 2:35.50		  ...... 16¾...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 8	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Tiger Rock	 2:34.50		  ...... 47½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 6	 17Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Coronado	 2:01.17		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville

8 GOGO DU BREUIL (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Alpine rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Angles/f Perez Gonzalez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 15	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Daddy Joy	 2:21.83		  ...... 11¼...............................Angers
8 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 55	 $--	 Dialla	 2:36.88		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
11 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 58	 $--	 Nikkaluokta	 1:41.73		  ...... 10¾.................................Vichy

9 IRINKA (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,991
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Priceless baby (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Althuraya	 2:14.94		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
8 of 10	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Measter Owen	 2:17.87		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Julie Anais	 2:24.70		  ........ 1¾......................... Le Touquet
8 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $--	 Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........ 7¼.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Carnival Queen	 2:25.60		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe

10 L’ELU DE SADDLE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,774
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Saddle (IRE) Dam: Al silmiyah (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Anthore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Rabhi	 56	 $--	 Dalkava	 1:52.72		  ...... 23¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 27Jun24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 M Cabal	 49.5	 $--	 Saraluca	 1:58.00		  ........ 7½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 9	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 E Puillet-roda	 54.5	 $--	 Mailie	 1:59.70		  ........ 1½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
8 of 14	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 52	 $--	 Saraluca	 2:06.90		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy
3 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
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11 ENORA SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ghaliya senora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 53.5	 $--	 Wit Perd	 2:01.04		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $--	 Day Trader	 2:41.90		  ...... 29½...............................Evreux
3 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 Carnival Queen	 2:25.60		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe

12 ARLINO (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Glittering crystal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Hoepfner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Roadshow	 1:47.14		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Goway	 1:54.92		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
98 of 13	 27May24	 COM	turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Ubeda	 65	 $--	 Best Of Us	 4:05.83		  ...... 32¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Irtych	 1:52.05		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Golden Globe	 1:38.20		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine

13 PADDY WHITE HEART (FR) Trainer: F Le Coidic Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,691
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Sitia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Le Coidic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Seven Angels	 2:13.84		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Nicastro	 2:34.75		  ...... 21¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 53.5	 $--	 La Tour Du Bois	 1:59.20		  ........ 5¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine

14 SCATARINNA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Vitarinna (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Selter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 07May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 T Le Graet	 54.5	 $--	 Clash Royale	 1:58.62		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 T Le Graet	 51	 $--	 Mehlango	 2:19.50		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:43.65		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $--	 Gracella	 1:39.27		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
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R5 03 Sep 2024 | Chantilly | LAVOIR CHAUMONT HANDICAP
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 578605
	 2	 708543
	 3	 023460
	 4	 000535
	 5	 750868
	 6	 800616
	 7	 080301
	 8	 507770
	 9	 009500
	10	 900637
	11	 000650
	12	 680770
	13	 000477
	14	 009700
	15	 990000

MADDOX (FR)
SWEET AS (FR)
INVIOLABLE SPIRIT (IRE)
LES TROIS VALLEES (FR)
SVOUL
GLICOURT
MEHANYDREAM (FR)
YAKAMETTE KOUKEBAK (FR)
BLUE DREAM (FR)
ILLUMINATING (FR)
BIENNE (FR)
RED PROPELLER (FR)
PILE OU FACE (FR)
LE CHAT BOTTE (FR)
CAPELENA (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
54.5
54
53
52

2
1
6
5
12
15
11
10
9
8
4
13
7
3
14

J MARIEN
H BOUTIN
A MADAMET
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
N BAUDET  2.5 
M BARZALONA
T TRULLIER
S BREUX
F LEFEBVRE
T PICCONE
F VERON
B MARIE
A CRASTUS

MME D CALLEBAUT
M BOUTIN
MME D WULF
ROB COLLET
L CENDRA
M BOUTIN
C BOUTIN
L BERNHARDT
G COURBOT
MME F JACOBS
G COURBOT
J TOUX
S MORINEAU
ROB COLLET
MME C NICOT

4
4
9
4
12
10
7
6
5
5
6
4
6
6
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
68
--
55
56
65
--
--
--
--
--
--
68
--

	27-�0�-3-1
	17-�1�-1-1
	78-�6�-6-9
	42-�2�-1-3
	63-�4�-6-9
	139-�14�-13-12
	129-�8�-5-7
	44-�2�-6-5
	38-�2�-3-4
	24-�0�-3-4
	48-�1�-2-3
	10-�0�-0-0
	35-�4�-1-1
	51-�2�-2-5
	13-�0�-0-0

$13,753
$17,652
$77,725
$40,947
$107,419
$224,256
$106,726
$50,002
$43,863
$20,389
$31,085
$0
$60,164
$42,227
$885

	8-�0�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	28-�2�-2-5
	4-�0�-0-0
	31-�3�-6-2
	78-�6�-11-9
	27-�4�-1-2
	11-�0�-2-0
	12-�2�-2-2
	13-�0�-3-3
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MADDOX (FR) Trainer: Mme D Callebaut Barrier: 2 Total: 27-0-3-1 Prize Money: $13,753
Jockey: J Marien WT: 60 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Nantes (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Callebaut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Papateou	 1:09.10		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 15	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 57	 $--	 Pink Valentine	 1:07.70		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Two Two Two	 1:09.45		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
11 of 14	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 The Time	 1:21.75		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 True Romance	 1:10.00		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

2 SWEET AS (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,652
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Aedicula (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (136 Days)
Owner: Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 F Ansart	 68	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:11.98		  ...... 17¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 S Tison	 55	 $--	 Lamorna Cove	 0:58.22		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
5 of 15	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Snooze Button	 1:02.50		  ........ 2¼...............................Dieppe
4 of 10	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Glicourt	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
3 of 13	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Kameta	 1:19.45		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

3 INVIOLABLE SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 6 Total: 78-6-6-9 Prize Money: $77,725
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58.5 Good: 28-0-2-4 Track: 15-2-0-1

9yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-2-2-5
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Mediska (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 37-5-2-2 Last Win: 20/10/22 (684 Days)
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $--	 Two Two Two	 1:09.45		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 15	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 C Berge	 57	 $--	 Royalwood	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe
4 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 53	 $--	 Shade	 1:05.00		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe
6 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 True Romance	 1:10.00		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 55.5	 $--	 Snooze Button	 1:02.50		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe

4 LES TROIS VALLEES (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 5 Total: 42-2-1-3 Prize Money: $40,947
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-0-3 Track: 16-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 11-1-0-1 Turf: 30-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/11/22 (646 Days)
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 C Collet-vidal	 60	 $--	 Uri	 1:28.15		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 C Collet-vidal	 56	 $--	 True Romance	 1:10.00		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Adwan	 1:25.30		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 C Collet-vidal	 57.5	 $--	 Lord Monchablon	 1:18.57		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 20Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 C Collet-vidal	 57.5	 $--	 Kameta	 1:19.45		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
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5 SVOUL Trainer: L Cendra Barrier: 12 Total: 63-4-6-9 Prize Money: $107,419
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 32-1-5-4 Track: 7-0-0-3

12yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 31-3-6-2
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Dansia (GER) J+H: 29-3-5-3 Turf: 55-3-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-1-4 Last Win: 05/08/22 (760 Days)
Owner: L Cendra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Wrong Colour	 1:03.96		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Segera	 1:05.37		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 55	 $--	 Shade	 1:05.00		  ........ 5¾...............................Dieppe
6 of 9	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 55	 $--	 Albertinelli	 1:05.59		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 17	 13Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Lagoa Santa	 1:04.68		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

6 GLICOURT Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 15 Total: 139-14-13-12 Prize Money: $224,256
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 59-5-6-7 Track: 15-0-0-0

10yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 78-6-11-9
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Fusee francaise (FR) J+H: 24-2-3-2 Turf: 119-14-12-12 Soft/Heavy: 57-9-6-5 Last Win: 07/08/24 (27 Days)
Owner: D Fernandez-Ortega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 52.5	 $--	 Shade	 1:05.00		  ...... 11¾...............................Dieppe
14 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 52	 $--	 Lamorna Cove	 0:58.22		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy
6 of 15	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	16]	 L Chollet	 49.5	 $--	 Snooze Button	 1:02.50		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe
1 of 10	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $--	 Riski Chope	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
6 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Mehanydream	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy

7 MEHANYDREAM (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 11 Total: 129-8-5-7 Prize Money: $106,726
Jockey: N Baudet (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 49-1-3-2 Track: 10-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-1-2
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Mehany (FR) J+H: 12-0-0-0 Turf: 104-7-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 67-6-2-5 Last Win: 23/08/24 (11 Days)
Owner: A Vergeade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 N Baudet	 55	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:10.65		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 N Baudet	 56.5	 $--	 Achki	 1:28.16		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 03Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 E Hedman	 57	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:24.83		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 N Baudet	 50	 $--	 Prince George	 1:29.64		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 A Daifi	 52.5	 $--	 Kenzydancer	 -- --- --		  ........... 2.................................Vichy

8 YAKAMETTE KOUKEBAK (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 10 Total: 44-2-6-5 Prize Money: $50,002
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 28-1-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Don’t hurry me (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 36-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 16/10/21 (1053 Days)
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 A Monnier	 54.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:04.22		  ........ 6¼...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 12	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 55	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:10.65		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 True Romance	 1:10.00		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Lamorna Cove	 0:58.22		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
12 of 17	 13Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Lagoa Santa	 1:04.68		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

9 BLUE DREAM (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 9 Total: 38-2-3-4 Prize Money: $43,863
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 21-0-1-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Bruyante (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/23 (311 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Sweet Damiana	 1:15.10		  ......... 12...............................Evreux
9 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 52.5	 $--	 Shade	 1:05.00		  ........ 6¾...............................Dieppe
5 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:10.65		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 02Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 52.5	 $--	 Dayyan	 1:17.48		  ...... 10½................................. Vittel
11 of 17	 13Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 55.5	 $--	 Lagoa Santa	 1:04.68		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

10 ILLUMINATING (FR) Trainer: Mme F Jacobs Barrier: 8 Total: 24-0-3-4 Prize Money: $20,389
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 16-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-3-3
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Xeralda (IRE) J+H: 7-0-2-1 Turf: 19-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Denvic Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 16Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $--	 Drogo	 1:11.02		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 11Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Baron	 55.5	 $--	 Polivate	 1:17.76		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $--	 Blue Dream	 1:09.90		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Sweet As	 1:08.20		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 55.5	 $--	 Two Two Two	 1:09.45		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
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11 BIENNE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 4 Total: 48-1-2-3 Prize Money: $31,085
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 55.5 Good: 33-1-1-3 Track: 11-0-0-1

6yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Beaumont (FR) J+H: 29-1-1-3 Turf: 28-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/23 (252 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Crocodile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 59	 $--	 Vesinaba	 1:55.43		  ...... 19¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:10.65		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 F Lefebvre	 53.5	 $--	 Giorgiana	 1:00.76		  ........ 3¾.......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 16	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 F Lefebvre	 55.5	 $--	 Lord Monchablon	 1:18.57		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
11 of 12	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $--	 Mehanydream	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¾.................................Vichy

12 RED PROPELLER (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 13 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Red fine (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 07Jun23	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 D Provost	 52	 $--	 Djenne	 1:17.30		  ........ 6¼............................ Argentan
12 of 13	 02Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 53.5	 $--	 Villa Celina	 1:27.10		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:10.65		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 52	 $--	 Snooze Button	 1:02.50		  ........ 3¼...............................Dieppe
13 of 17	 13Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 53.5	 $--	 Lagoa Santa	 1:04.68		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

13 PILE OU FACE (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 7 Total: 35-4-1-1 Prize Money: $60,164
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54 Good: 25-2-1-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Bright smile (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 28-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/23 (545 Days)
Owner: F Babiski/f Bettencourt/poirieux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 L Rousseau	 53	 $--	 Giorgiana	 1:00.76		  ........ 6¾.......................... Saint-Malo
10 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Lamorna Cove	 0:58.22		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
4 of 15	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	14]	 M Germain	 51.5	 $--	 Snooze Button	 1:02.50		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe
7 of 10	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 52.5	 $--	 Glicourt	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 58.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 -- --- --		  ...... 17¼.................................Vichy

14 LE CHAT BOTTE (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 3 Total: 51-2-2-5 Prize Money: $42,227
Jockey: B Marie WT: 53 Good: 27-0-0-1 Track: 14-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-2-3 Last Win: 13/11/23 (295 Days)
Owner: Terrains D’avilly St Leon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 26Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Collet-vidal	 57.5	 $--	 Bienne	 1:17.21		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
9 of 12	 02Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:18.19		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $--	 Hy Dream	 1:05.41		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 15	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Riski Chope	 1:10.65		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 52.5	 $--	 Lord Monchablon	 1:18.57		  ......... 10............................ Deauville

15 CAPELENA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Nicot Barrier: 14 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: $885
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Fraiha (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Nicot/p Bouraine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Shat Elarab	 1:23.91		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 11	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Jasmin Dore	 1:12.00		  ......... 13............................ Toulouse
10 of 16	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $--	 Odin	 1:25.06		  ........... 8...................Mont De Marsan
12 of 15	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 53.5	 $--	 Red The West	 1:29.75		  ......... 19.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 10	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 50.5	 $--	 Glicourt	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.................................Vichy


